502729613 03/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROHISA AKITA	12/16/2011
YOUICHI MOCHIZUKI	12/16/2011
KAZUHIKO YOKOTA	12/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, ICHIGAYA KAGACHO 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1628001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14219883	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)419-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 202-419-7000

Email: LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: ONE LAFAYETTE CENTER

Address Line 2: 1120 20TH STREET, NW, SUITE 750S

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8612/132703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LOIS FORD

SIGNATURE: /Lois Ford/
DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502729613 REEL: 032478 FRAME: 0632

ror inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. **8612/100862**

NONPROVISIONAL

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1120 20th Street, N.W., Suite 750L Washington, D.C. 20036

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Hirohisa AKITA

Kazuhiko YOKOTA

NONPROVISIONAL

INSERT

NAME(S) OF

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

(2)

Youichi MOCHIZUKI

INVENTOR(S) (5)	G x box if continu	G x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and assign(s) and tra		acknowledged by the undersigned w	ho at the request of, hereby sell(s)			
INSERT NAME(S) OF_	Dai Nippon Printing Co.,LT	TD.				
ASSIGNEE(S)	1-1, Ichigaya Kagacho 1-C	<u>home, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 162800</u>	1, JAPAN			
& ADDRESS()	ES)					
in the invention as known as:		ht, title and interest for the United States visions, continuations, substitutes, and re				
NOTE OF	(A) G even date herew					
line A. B and/o	or C) (C) G in U.S. Appln. N	No f	iled			
representatives; tassignee; legal representation transferred. NOTE 22 The unit representation of the unit representation of the unit representation of the unit representation of the unit representatives; tassignees the unit representatives the unit representatives; tassignees the unit representatives the unit representative the unit representati	the undersigned agree(s) that the an AND the undersigned hereby agree wes, deemed essential by ASSIGN	ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNET attorney of record in said application sets to testify and execute any papers for AEE to ASSIGNEE=S full protection are the Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above of this document.	shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and ad title in and to the invention hereby			
	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
1) H Name:	irohisa AKITA	December 16th. 2011				
2) You	ouichi MOCHIZUKI	December 16th, 2011	Youishi Mahizuki Kazuhiko Yokota			
3) K Name:	azuhiko YOKOTA	December/14h, 2011	Kazuhiko Yokota			
4)						
Name:			PATENT			
DECOBRER	. 02/40/2044	DEEL	DEEL : 032478 EDAME: 0633			